508845637 10/31/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI602432

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST PATENTS				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
CERBERUS BUSINESS	S FINANCE AC	GENCY, LLC	10/30/2024			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	-	FA SHRIEVE CHEMICAL PRODUCTS, LLC				
Street Address:						
		1755 Woodstead Court				
City:		e Woodlands				
State/Country:		EXAS				
Postal Code:	77380					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 9					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	8123	974				
Patent Number: 8		524				
Patent Number: 8		188				
Patent Number: 8		276				
		198				
		6099				
		4330				
···		0134				
Application Number:	1577	3570				
CORRESPONDENCE I		005055				
Correspondence will b	be sent to the		s unsuccessful, it will be sent			
-	•	hat is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US Mail.			
)756-2132 t.kareff@srz.com				
		ulte Roth & Zabel LLP				
		Third Avenue				
		Floor				
		York, NEW YORK 10022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N		014951-1922				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:						
		Kari Campbell				

508845637

REEL: 069288 FRAME: 0628

SIGNATURE:	Kari Campbell			
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2024			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=Shrieve - Release of Security (Patent) Executed(47433193.1)#page1.tiff				
source=Shrieve - Release of Security (Patent) Executed(47433193.1)#page2.tiff				
source=Shrieve - Release of Security (Patent) Executed(47433193.1)#page3.tiff				
source=Shrieve - Release of Security (Patent) Executed(47433193.1)#page4.tiff				

RELEASE OF GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement (the "**Patent Security Agreement**"), dated December 2, 2019, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2019 at Reel 051157, Frame 0611, Shrieve Chemical Products, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("**Releasee**") granted to Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("**Releasor**"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in, to and under the letter patents, design patents and utility patents, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "**Patents**") and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "**Collateral**"); and

WHEREAS, Release has requested, and Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.

2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and discharges its continuing security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, its continuing security interest in the Patents. The Releasee, or any successor to the Releasee (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Collateral of the Releasee), hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents record this Release of Grant of a Security Interest – Patents in the USPTO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Grant of a Security Interest – Patents to be duly executed as of October 30, 2024.

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE AGENCY, LLC

By:

Name:Daniel E. WolfTitle:Senior Managing Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – PATENT]

PATENT REEL: 069288 FRAME: 0631

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Company	<u>Country</u>	<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	Issue Date
Shrieve Chemical	USA	Synthetic	8,123,974	February
Products, LLC		Refrigeration Oil		28, 2012
		Composition for		
		HFC Applications		
Shrieve Chemical	USA	Synthetic	8,043,524	October 25,
Products, LLC		Refrigeration Oil		2011
		Composition for		
		HFC Applications		
Shrieve Chemical	USA	Synthetic	8,268,188	September
Products, LLC		Refrigeration Oil		18, 2012
		Composition for		
		HFC Applications		
Shrieve Chemical	USA	Synthetic	8,709,276	April 29,
Products, LLC		Refrigeration Oil		2014
		Composition for		
		HFC Applications		
Shrieve Chemical	USA	Shale Hydration	8,026,198	September
Products, LLC		Inhibition Agent(s)		27, 2011
		and Method of Use		
Shrieve Chemical	USA	Desiccating	10,386,099	August 20,
Products, LLC		Synthetic		2019
		Refrigeration Oil		
		Composition for		
		Fluoro-olefin		
		Refrigeration		
		Systems		

Patent Applications:

			Application No.	
<u>Company</u>	<u>Country</u>	<u>Title</u>		Filing Date
Shrieve Chemical	USA	Compositions and	15/624,330	June 15, 2017
Products, LLC		Methods for		
		Preparation and		
		Utilization of Acid-		
		Generating		
		Materials		
Shrieve Chemical	USA	Breaker Fluids and	16/250,134	January 17,
Products, LLC		Methods of Use		2019
		Thereof		
Shrieve Chemical	USA	Oil Miscible	15/773,570	May 4, 2018
Products, LLC		Polyalkylene		
		Glycols and Uses		
		Thereof		